WILSHIRE CONNECTION, LLC

Los Angeles' Premier Last Mile Connectivity Network

Wilshire Connection, LLC (WILCON), provides the fastest, most cost effective, and complete method for carriers, internet, and other high bandwidth users to interconnect from facility to facility. Los Angeles locations include Equinix (LA1, LA2, LA3 and LA5 (f/k/a Switch & Data), Coresite/One Wilshire, Telx, Level 3, Wilshire Exchange, IX2, 600 W. 7th St., TeleHouse, Net2EZ, Coresite/900 N. Alameda, and many other facilities. WILCON also provides transport services between all locations in Los Angeles to SwitchNAP in Las Vegas.

WILCON makes it easy to connect to any of the major telecom buildings and colocation facilities throughout the downtown Los Angeles area and between Los Angeles and Las Vegas. We have over 50 four inch conduits, hundreds of innerducts, and virtually unlimited fiber optic cables connecting these facilities to our large conduit and fiber optic network. WILCON built this network from scratch and now owns and operates one of the largest underground networks in Los Angeles.

WILCON'S unique and extensive network allows users to "meet and connect" with over 300 other carrier/telecom related companies. WILCON provides a wide range of services, including DARK FIBER, 10-GIG, GIG-E, FAST-E, OC-n, DS-n, T1/E1, etc., all on our own proprietary fiber network and infrastructure. Pricing and provisioning time for ordered services is unmatched by other providers. Our customers include a "Who's Who" of the largest and most well known telecom carriers and internet companies from around the world.

WILCON also has limited premier, cost effective colocation space in downtown Los Angeles. Colocation customers can gain access to the entire **WILCON** network from their cage or cabinet in Wilshire Exchange colocation facility.

WILCON was founded in 1998 and is privately held. The company has experienced over 50 consecutive quarters of record growth and profitability and is on the Inc. Magazine list of the fastest growing privately held companies. For additional information about **WILCON**, please contact Eric Bender, President, at (213) 213-8636, or email, **ebender@wilcon.com**.

Please visit our website, <u>www.wilshireconnection.com</u>.